pursuant to Paragraph 10 of this Decree, Defendants shall establish financial assurance 

mechanisms in the amounts of five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) (initial maintenance and 

monitoring), four hundred thousand dollars ($400,000) (adaptive management), and five hundred 

seventy five thousand dollars ($575,000) (Stewardship for the 20-year period pursuant to 

Paragraph 14 of this Consent Decree). The financial assurance mechanisms shall be in the forms 

set forth in Appendices E, F, and G. Defendants shall maintain each such financial assurance 

mechanism until released as set forth in this Section, such that the financial assurance